



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Purchase of trash fish feed - Constitution of Committee thereof.

ORDER NO. 3264 - Fisheries of 2023

Dated: 0억 -06-2023

As recommended by Joint Director Fisheries (South), Kashmir Division and urgency felt by the District Officers to arrange the availability of trash fish feed for the supplement exclusively to brood fishes, a committee of following officers is hereby constituted to examine the utility, requirement, specifications and mode of purchase so that uniformity of rates can be maintained.

1	Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir	Chairman
2	Chief Project Officer, TFFP, Kokernag	Member
3	Chief Project Officer, Gagribal, Srinagar	Member
4	Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department	Member 🛌
5	Sr. Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill Manasbal	Member

The committee is mandated to explore the ways of streamlining the purchase of trash feed after proper assessment of the brood stocks/ necessary requirements and submit its report along with recommendations for further necessary action in this behalf.

(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K

Copy for information and n/a to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir Division.
- 2. Chief Project Officer, Kokernag/ Gagribal.
- 3. Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department.
- 4. Sr. Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill, Manasbal.